### RESOLUTION NO.

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA ESTABLISHING THREE NEW CLASSIFICATIONS AND SALARIES AND UPDATING SALARIES OF THREE EXISTING CLASSIFICATIONS

# THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following new classifications and salaries are established effective August 28, 2023:

#### Lifeguard-B

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
23.0000	23.3155	23.6353	23.9595	24.2881	24.6212	24.9589	25.3012	25.6482	26.0000

Senior Lifeguard/Instructor-B

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
28.0000	28.2155	28.4326	28.6514	28.8719	29.0941	29.3180	29.5436	29.7709	30.0000

**Aquatics Supervisor-B** 

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
32.8298	33.6505	34.4918	35.3541	36.2380	37.1440	38.0726	39.0244	40.0000	41.0000

### SECTION 2. That the following salary control rates are established effective

August 28, 2023:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Minimum	Maximum
Lifeguard	\$23.0000	\$26.0000
Senior Lifeguard/Instructor	\$28.0000	\$30.0000
Aquatics Supervisor	\$32.8298	\$41.0000

1

Adopted at the \_\_\_\_\_ meeting of the City Council on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mark Jomsky City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Lesley Cheung Assistant City Attorney